# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kevin A. Sevarino	04/22/2005

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Yale University	
Street Address:	2 Whitney Avenue	
City:	New Haven	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06510	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10222772

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (858)597-1585

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8585359001 Email: lford@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: McDermott Will & Emery LLP Address Line 1: 4370 La Jolla Village Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92122

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	066654-0740

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lori Ford

Total Attachments: 3

source=122649#page1.tif

source=122649#page2.tif

source=122649#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 021792 FRAME: 0235

500696381

H \$40.00

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCO Patent and Trademark Off	
Docket No.: 066654-0740	PATENTS ONLY	1 atent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents a		d original documents or copy thereto:
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and addres	s of receiving party(ies):
Kevin A. Sevarino.	Name: Yale Un	iversity
	Address: 2 Whitne	ey Avenue
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	ed? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No New Ha	ven, CT
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
X Assignment ☐ Me	rger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Cha	inge of Name	
Other		
Execution Date: April 22, 2005.		
	Additional name(s) &	& address(es) attached?  Yes  No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If the document is being filed together with a n	new application, the execution date of the a	application is:
A. Patent Application No(s). 10/222,772	B. Patent No(s).	
Addit	ional numbers attached?  Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond	dence 6. Total number of a	applications and patents involved: 1
• •		
concerning document should be mailed:		
MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LI	P 7. Total fee (37 CFF	R 3.41) \$40.00
Name:	·	
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed	
	Authorized to	be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 4370 La Jolla Village Drive,		•
	502624	
City: San Diego State: CA Z	Zip: 92122	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
•	he foregoing information is true and corre	ect and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.		
· ·	Deborah L. Cadena/	November 5, 2008
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Signature	Date
	Total number of pages in	cluding cover sheet: 3

CERTIFICATE OF ELECTRONIC TRANSMISSION

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being electronically-transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Nov 5, 2008.

/Loni Ford/

Lori Ford

PATENT REEL: 021792 FRAME: 0236 APR. 22. 2005

NO.711 P.2

83/24/2805 09:51 8587136285

3:18PM

VACT SATP

BURNHAM

PAGE 05

SOLE/partial

#### ASSICNMENT

This Assignment is made by Kevin A. Severino of Cheshire, Connecticut, Assignor, to Yale University, Assignee, having a place of business at 2 Whitney Avenue, New Haven, Connectiout.

WHEREAS, Assignor is a joint inventor of a new end useful EXCITATORY GLYCINE RECEPTORS AND METHODS for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on August 16, 2002, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, bearing Serial No. 10/227,772 and identified as Attorney Docket No. 66654-010 (P-LJ 5338);

WHEREAS, Assignor believes that Assignor is one of the original joint inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for betters Patent; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to have a recordable instrument assigning the entirety of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the obligations to assign the invention and other good and valueble consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, the entirety of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, any applications entitled to benefit of priority to said application under Title 35. United States Code, Sections 120, 121 or 251, which include divisionals, continuations and reissues, and any Letters Fatent that may be granted on said invention or these applications and any Letters Fatent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Assignor agrees that. Upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, Assignor and Assignor's legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent in the United perfecting, recording, or maintaining the stitle of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application, and say Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

PATENT REEL: 021792 FRAME: 0237 APR.22.2005 3:19PM VACT SATP

NO.711 P.3

03/24/2005 09:51 8587136285

BURNHAM

PAGE 83

Inventors:Lipton et al.
Sexial No.: 10/222,772
Piled: August 16, 2002
Page 2

Assignor represents and warrants that Assignor has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignor authorizes and requests that any United States or foreign Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed divisional, continuation or reissue application, be issued to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date(s) provided below.

Assignor: Revin A. Severino

Signature

Date

STATE OF Connecticut COUNTY OF Hartford

WITNESS by hand and official seal.

(Signature of Notary)

Hasiy P. Fareman Notary Public State of Connecticut My Commission Expires June 30, 2009

**PATENT** 

REEL: 021792 FRAME: 0238

**RECORDED: 11/05/2008**